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HA NOI. HAI DUONG BEER JOINT STOCK COMPANY

Quan Thanh Street, Thanh Dong Ward Hai Phong Cify, Viet Nam

BALANCE SHEET
Date 30 month 09 year 2025

Currency: VND

Code

75.744.r39.66210 r.978.880.820100A - CURRENT ASSETS

874.168. E2v.I 3.949.667.805ll0L Cash and cash equivalents

874.168.1323.949.667 .805lllL Cash

1122. Cash Equivalents
52.000.000.00070.000.000.000II. Short-term investments t20

t2t
t22

52.000.000.000v.2 70.000.000.000t23

1.593.483.s49r30 2.498.236.680
3. Held- to-maturify investments

I . Held-for{rading securities

IIl. Current accounts receivable

l,gl9:lo,tJt?9rg securities2. Provision for

49.s99.690131 v.3 1 .953.0 I 6.680l. Shorl-term trade receivables

132 226.000.0002. Short-term advances to liers

r333. Shortterm internal receivables

1344. Construction contract receivables based on agreed

s bill
135

c
C

+

6

1.433.883.859Y,4 319.220.000136

5. Short-term loan receivables

6. Other short-term receivables

137

t39
7. Provision for doubtful short-term receivables

8. Shortage of assets wait for resolution
21.276.487.98125.530.976.335t40

21.276.487 .981v.5 25.s30.97 6.33sr4l

t49

r5l

150

t52

153

154

2. Provision for obsolete inventories

3. Tax and other receivables from the State

lV. I nventories

l. Inventories

4. Government bonds trad

V. Other current assets

2. Value-added tax deductible

1555. Other current assets
r9.365.200.81s200 2l.796.419.102B - NON-CURRENT ASSETS

210

2n
212

213units

lersto

I. Long-term receivables

trade receivables

3. Paid-in capital in

t4

l5

t6

14.927.674.63014.204.354.518220

l9

13.'7 55.180.779v.6 13.031.860.667221ible flxed assetsl. Ti

6 Other

ivables7

lI. Fixed assets

internal receivables4

loan receivables5

302.550.042.19s305.130.610.395222- Cost
.098.749.72223Accumulated

Pase ll3

Beginning balanceEnding balanceNoteARTICLE

l r0.000.00x

\

l. Short-term prepaid expenses

I

2.

(288.794.861 .416i



balanceBeginningEnding balanceCode oteNARTICLE

2242. Financial lease fixed assets

225- Cost

226

v.8 1.172.493.851227

- Accumulated depreciation

3. Intangible fixed assets t.t72.493.851

t.451 .244.0001.45'.7 .244.000228
(284.1s0.149"229 (284.7s0.149)

- Cost

- Accumulated
230Il t. Investment proPerties

231

232

24t

240

242

IV. Long-term assets in Progress

SS

- Cost

- Accumulated

work-inI

2. Construction in

250

251

IV. Long-term investments

l. Investments in subsidiartes

252

253

controlled entities and associates

3. Investment in other entities

2. Investments in ointl

2s44. Provision for diminution in value of long-term

investments

2555. Held+o- investments
4.437.526.19!7.592.064.584260Other long-term assets

4.437.526.185v.l2 7.s92.064.584261

')p262
BI263

268
95. r270 123.115.299.922TOTAL ASSETS (270=100+200)

4. Other I ,term assets

2. Deferred tax assets

J tools, supplies and

2t300 48.284.627.4s8

2r.208.308.48348.284.627.4583r0

1.544.082.1033ll v.l5 1.470.413.964

C - LIABILITIES (300=310+330)

I. Current liabilities

CSl. Short-term trade

3122. Short-term advances liom customers
s.481.480.669v.l6 22.456.s71.291313to the state3. Taxes and other
1.707.878.8517 .s31.234.1713t4sto4.

315

3r6

317

318

9.230.387.976v.l8 13.392.950.230319

7. Construction contract payables based on agreed

8. Short-term unearned revenues

bit

les9. Other short-term

320

321

3.244.418.8843.433.457 .802322

323

324

10. Short-term loan and finance lease

12. Bonus and welfare fund

13. Price stabilisation fund

14. Government bonds trad

330t I. Non-current liabilities

331tradeI

332advances from customers2

JJJ

))+4. Long-term internal payables in relation to capital of
units

3. Long-term accrued

33sles5. Long-term internal

Paee 213

l. Long-term prepaid expenses

5. Short-term accrued expenses

6. Short-term internal paYables

I l. Short-term provision



ARTICLE Code Note Ending balance Beginning balance

6. -term unearned revenues 336

7. Other liabilities J5 t

8. loans and finance Iease 338

9. Convertible bonds 339

10. Preference shares

I l. Defened tax liabilities

340

341

342t2 term lons

13. Scientific and technological fund 5+3

D - OWNERS' EQUITY (400=410+430) 400 75.490.672.464 73.901.031.994

I. Capital 410 v2l.l 75.490.672.464 73.901.031.994

L Contributed charter 411 40.000.000.000 40.000.000.000

- Shares with rights 411A 40.000.000.000 40.000.000.000

- Preference shares 41t B

2. Share 412

3. Convertible bond 413

4. Other owners' ital 414

5. Treasury shares 415

6. Asset revaluation reserve 416

7. Fore exchange differences reserve 417

8. Investment and deve fund 418 2t.6 2s .834.533 .044 25.834.s33Q44

9 isation fund

10. Other tunds bel to owners'

I l. Undistributed

419 A
420 \,AT

421 9.656.139.420 8.066.4ed.$#

- Undistributed of 42tA 1.593.498.950 1.7ss.stws

- Undistributed of current 42tB 8.062.640.470 6.307.s8{A2s

12. Fund for ital 422

ll. Other funds

l. Subsidised fund

2. Fund for fixed assets in use

430

43t

432

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OWNERS EQUITY
(440=300+400)

140 123.775.299.922 95.109.340.477

o".0l. klnkr2025
Bookkeeper Chief r
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HA NOI - HAI DUONC BEER JOINT STOCK COMPANY

Quan Thanh Street, Thanh Dong War( Hai Phong City, Viet Nam

INCOME STATEMENT
Datefrom 0I/07/2025 to 30/09/2025

Currency: VND

Period

PreviousCurrentCurrent Previous
Code Note

138.977.349.07064.03 l. I 42.568 62.918.423.0340l v.24 142.731.848.849

l.697.99s.8352.076.430.001r.9ss.228.001 l.4l1.358.83502 v.24

l. Revenue from sale ofgoods and rendering

ITEMS

2. Deductions
of

14r.036.8s3.014r36.900.919.06962.075.914.s67 61.507.064.199l03. Net revenue from sale of goods and
of services

104.511.213.59999.821.211.87t46.691.715.554 46.939.0r9.115il v.254. Cost ofgoods sold and services rendered

37.079.707.19820 14.568.045.084

917.511.618v.24 938.572.495

36.525.639.415

1.t42.571.6362t

22 v.26

15.384.199.013

309.793.461

5, Gross profit from sale ofgoods and

Finance expenses

re

6. Finance income

23- In which: Interest

24

17.318.706.347.239.394 18.524.748.9668. I 75.780.20325

Gain/(loss) from join venture and

Selling expenses

ate

M,S

3.009.434.s70 3.t96.411.62626

JO

=

9.444.489.866

29.259.727

10.049.040.8615.941.851.142

JI

4.508.111.701

t4.372.727

32

29.259.72714.372.727,10

r 0.69910.078.300.5884.523.150.428 5.941.851.74250

10. General and administrative expenses

15. Accounting profit before tax

I L Operating profit

12. Other income

13. Other expenses

14. Other profit

2.139,2.015.660.1l8r.188.368.3405l 904.630.08616. Current corporate income tax expense v.28

5217. Deferred tax expense

3.618.520.342 4.753.483.10260 8.062.640.470

70

7l

18. Net profit after tax

19. Basic earnings per share

20. Diluted earnings Per share

8.559.341.741

:161,/" ml fu^f "UirtArypt

Prepared o" ()l Cc.tfut ZA25
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